## Lindenwood University

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

6-14-2019

## Lions Place 11th in Nation in Learfield Director's Cup

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

## LIONS PLACE 11TH IN NATION IN LEARFIELD DIRECTOR'S CUP

June 14, 2019



The Lindenwood University Lions have placed 11<sup>th</sup> for 2018-19 among 308 NCAA Division II programs in the Learfield Director's Cup, which uses a point system based on post-season appearances to rank the most successful athletic programs in the country. The ranking is the second highest that Lindenwood has achieved since joining the NCAA Division II.

<u>Read the full story.</u>